(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES) M mmw mm uw

(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 or 2)

APPENDIX B STORY NO. DESCRIPTION A) (B) ©) (D) () ()
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY AND USE BLDG AREA TABLE 503° AREA FOR AREA FOR ALLOWABLE | MAXIMUM
PER STORY AREA OPEN SPACE SPRINKLER AREA OR BUILDING
FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS (ACTUAL) INCREASE! INCREASE” UNLIMITED® AREA? @
C
U

name ot _rENOVAtions to Chemistry Lab 121, Dobo Hall T -
Address: 601 S. College Road Wilmington, NC 28403 ] I
Proposed Use: ij—j_mﬁz Laboratory ACDij:Qmav . a g e g g a e a3 : -
Owner or Authorized Agent: _<__.. Lm_.J\ _| <<m__A®_. Phone # AmvaumwmumNNm ' Open space area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus: , lhcorpora ted
Owned By: [] City/County [] Private X] State a. Huoaaoﬂo.w éEow @wam a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = ¥ ] — ] _ | w w ! POBOX541, NEWBERN,NC 28563
b. Total Building Perimeter = (P) =7 a1 I X 2526368778 Nmmmwmmwwmcﬂﬁo
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [ | City. ] County o.. Ratio (F/P) = (F/P) - o . . i M
e —— . W = Minimum width of public way = W) N L
d ini dth of publi |
e. Percent of frontage increase Ir= 100 [ F/P-0.25]x W/30 =__ (%) 2 : .
LEAD DESIGN PROFEssIoNAL: JEITY L. Walker, AIA 2 The sorinkder ; . ; H H B B
prinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE # a. Multi-story building Iy = 200 percent = o
Architectural The Walker Group Architecture, Inc. Jerry L. Walker, AIA 8181 (252 ) 636-8778 b. Single story building I; = 300 percent L .. = X
Civil ( ) 3 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections Group B, F, M, S, A-4 (507.1, 507.2, 507.3, 507.5); 2l s L2 z izl N . \\
Electrical Cribb Consulting Engineers, PC W. Allen Cribb 023311 (910 )_793-5909 Group A motion picture (507.8); Malls (402.6); and H-2 aircraft paint hangers (507.6). = o m
Fire Alarm Cribb Consulting Engineers, PC W.Allen Cribb 023311 (1910 ) 793-5909 * Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x E but not greater than 3 x E. . f— — . " ' |
Plumbing Cribb Consulting Engineers, PC David M. Hahn 023551 (910 ) 793-5909 * The maximum area of parking garages must comply with 406.3.5. The maximum area of air traffic control towers 7 ¢ I | IN— A R —— | - N I A ——
Mechanical Cribb Consulting Engineers, PC David M. Hahn 023551 (910 ) 793-5909 must comply with 412.1.2. : Bl i : . : . (ﬁ-
Sprinkler-Standpipe ( ) .
Structural ( ) =
Retaining Walls >5' High ( ) L i il | & | ol Akl | a1
Other ) ALLOWABLE HEIGHT i ot 1 T
i N\ N
YEAR EDITION OF CODE: IBC 2002 ALLOWABLE INCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS SHOWN ON PLANS CODE m.,.m_
] - . P a ; - (TABLE 503) REFERENCE
[] New Construction ] Renovation (Existing Bldg) g Upfit ] Alteration Type of Construction Type 1B Type Exslg. 18
Building Height in Feet Feet 160' Feet=H +20'= 180' 46' Unchanged | Table 503 ) C . ..H .ﬁ
BUILDING DATA o . . . . . H : _<m —am_ o
Building Height in Stories Stories 11 Stories + 1 = 12 Stories 2 Unchanged | Table 503
Construction Type: A I-B ] 1-A JuB []U-A ] ur-B £rcs ‘ e — I _ O—. m _-O _Dm
L] V-A  []VB Z ._“_4 O _
Mixed construction: g No [] Yes Types mi . .
Sprinklers: ] No [X] Yes X] NFPA 13 [] NFPA13R [ NFPA 13D _ at <<_ Imi 3@._“03
Standpipes: [INo []Yes Class ]I [ [ [] wet[] Dry - 2 , .
Fire Distriet: (] No [] Y = e e 602 South College Road
ire District: 0 es = - — L
Building Height: 46' Feet __2  Number of Stories g Unlimited per M . .
Mezzanine: X No [ Yes ) o ) ) | ® ol 5 <<__3_3©._“OD. ZO N@L.OW
HighRise:  [X] No [] Yes Central Reference Sheet # (if provided) Note: Primary Building Occupancy is B Business. Secondary -
Gross Building Area: . . . . .
FLOOR EXISTING (SQFT) NEW (5QFT) SUB-TOTAL occupancy is Assembly in support of Business(University of obo Ha
6" Floor . . . . . . £ D U _l_ _ _
5 Floor North Carolina at Wilmington). Neither of these is subject to :
g from this uph Chemistry Lab 121
T Floor change resulting from this upfit. . emistry La
2" Floor 51,447 SF 51,447 SF m ._“
Mezzanine m 3 o<m _ O :
1*" Floor 1.447 SF 1447 SF . . ' . .
T L7 8 L7 8 The scope of the renovation includes only the interior finishes of
oL : : : Existing Hazardous Materials
TOTAL P2 PR the existing Chemistry Lab and associated Plumbing, og%o_ Area (Room 1126) ——
. . ity | Existing 2 hour construction.
ALLOWABLE AREA Mechanical and Electrical systems. Egress capacity is g — )
Primary Occupancy: [ Assembly [ A-l [ A2 Oa3 [OaA4 [AS unchanged, plumbing fixture counts are unchanged based on no :
[X] Business [] Educational [ ] Factory-Industrial [] E-1 [] F-2 . cen . . -
L Higtrbasard L1 - [l 2 Ll 53 Ors  Dns resulting additional occupant loading than existing. No changes N
Institutional I-1 -2 1-3 1-4 . 3
I3 UseCondion 1 02 03 O+ Os to the existing structure has been made. Limit of Project Scope "
[] Mercantile [ ]| Residential ] R-1[JR2 [JR-3 [] R4 .
[] Storage [] s-1 [] s-2 [] High-piled "8
[] Utility and Miscellaneous Parking Garage [ | Open [] Enclosed [] Repair &
Secondary Occupancy: Assembly . . . "
Special Occupancy: [] 5082 []5083 [] 5084 []5085 []5086 [15087 [ 5088 mmm m_moﬁ—._om_ D—.QS:S@M ._"O—. m_moﬁ—._ﬂm_ mCBBDJ\ \ 5
Mixed Occupancy: ] No g Yes Separation: Hr.  Exception: _WO wONM H
5 5 L . i
8 Non-Separated Mixed Occupancy (303.1 Exception) ij:.__mﬂ.V\ Lab 121 =
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area ' ' ' @ 7= = = Z—1—1 17 - .
limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of mmm _/\_QOSNS_OD_ _Uq.m<<_ DQW ._UO_: _/\_mﬂjms_om_ mC BBD_‘.V\ B" Business —
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building. _ . 1676 SF =
[] Separated Mixed Occupancy (303.1/303.2) - See below for area calculations M = @Qh mo_.;—,- OO——@W@ —WOM—Q
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area H . gm——‘:m:W:v:u NC 28403
of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1. N
W\W\W\N
Actual Area of Occupancy A4 + Actual Area of Occupancy B <1 . . 910-962-3000
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B - H \
+ o = <100 il www.uncw.edu
H 1 e
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS - 5 - . . .m__ e 5
Life Safety Plan Sheet #, if Provided o ) . W =
Building is fully sprinklered I o iy iy gy
BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING DETAIL # | DESIGN# | DESIGN# FOR | DESIGN # ] T _ _ 3 s 2 /s 7 2 7 7 _ _ z, 11 11—
SEPARATION | REQ'D PROVIDED AND FOR RATED FOR - - | 1y 1 H = | = | 7
DISTANCE (Wb e sl SHERIIE RATED PENETRATION RATED N - H
(FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY JOINTS e L. - . i //
Structural frame, ] | N
including columns, girders, >30' 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A - - = ==
trusses W
b vl Record drawings were researched to provide the existing UL I r -
xterior
North >30 0 0 NA NA NA NA numbers. See below. 7 L ™ | S e
East >30' 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A b —1 % e m——m m=—m & B =
West >30' 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A o =
Sout 0 ! ’ WA} N A A 2 | 1 designates a 2 hour protection on the first floor and a 1 ¢ | | | 5
Int N/A 2/1 3/2 N/A NIA N/A N/A % 7 7 7 o
nterior \ T 72! 7/ Z =1 Z =
Nonbearing walls and =
hour protection on the second floor. 2
Exterior o
North >30' 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A . \ . . . \ m ] w ] é — — %
S R TS T S T 3 / 2 designates an existing 3 hour fire protection on the first Wall Key Iré parrier vva 2
o = i i Location Pl 88
South = ) N T u v floor (X510) and a 2 hour fire protection on the second floor m w m— Existing 1 (hr) rated fire barrier wal A ocation rian N 88
Interior ‘_\m: = \__|O: ‘ o
Floor construction AC _|©\_ w @ Xm\_ Nv o . . =z A_
Including supporting beams N/A 9 2 b, Exstg. NA NA NA N/A Il Bl Bl Bl Existing 2 (hr) rated fire barrier wall
and joists v g . . Project Number Date
Roof consruction Existing floor construction with UL D502 & UL N708 0414 MASS  3/21/2005
Including supporting beams N/A 1 1-1/2 hr. Exstg. N/A N/A N/A N/A .
andjoisis Drawn Checked
Shafts - Exit N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A gt H H
Existing roof construction with UL P207 TJC JLW
Corridor Separation N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Scale
Occupancy Separation Non-Sepdrated Mixed (ccupancy
Party/Fire Wall Separation N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A >m ZO.HmQ
Smoke Barrier Separation N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Drawing Title
Tenant Separation N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

* Indicate section number permitting reduction OOQ m m C 3 3 m _:V\ m : Q
Key Plan

Sheet Number

. 2 o 12
Record Drawings g Nomber

These Drawings were created for the Owner's use. They represent
actual installed conditions as indicated by Contractor mark-ups,
Change Order's and clarification Sketches issued by the
Designers. To the best of my knowledge they are correct and L
complete.

-




